## City of Ann Arbor Fire Service Unit Fee Schedule Effective January 1, 2016

Site Plan Review	\$240
------------------	-------

## INSPECTIONS (WITH 1 FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION)

Fire Safety Inspection for Non-Residential Structure (Includes Inspection with One Follow-Up Inspection)			
Base Inspection Fee by Square Foot		.06 cents	
Single Tenant Building over 75,000 sq ft		.05 cents	
(Sq Ft based on City Assessors Records)			
Additional Administrative	2-25 units	\$50	
Processing Fee for Multiple	26-50 units	\$100	
Business Units	51-100 units	\$200	
	101+ units	\$400	
No Show – Inspection		\$120	

Subsequent Re-Inspection with Outstanding Violations			
Follow-Up Inspection	No Charge Posting notice if outstanding violation(s)	\$0 \$100	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Re-Inspection	Each Business Unit Re-Inspected Re-Posting notice if outstanding violation(s	\$120 \$) \$150	
3 <sup>rd</sup> Re-Inspection	Each Business Unit Re-Inspected Citation ticket for outstanding violation(s)	\$120 Fee charge determined by the court	
No Show for Follow or Ro	e-Inspection	\$120	

Permits		
Pyrotechnics Special Effects	\$150	
Exhibit and Trade Shows	\$150	
Commercial Prescription Burn	\$150	
Residential Prescription Burn	\$50	
Bonfire	\$50	
Tent/Canopies (Self Inspection)	\$25	
All Other Permits	\$150	

## FALSE ALARM RESPONE FEE

False fire alarm response	\$250
---------------------------	-------

## ADDITIONAL FEES

Outside regular business hours inspection fees – per hour Weekdays – minimum 1 hour charge Weekends or holidays – minimum 4 hours charge	\$120
Hydrant flow testing	\$120
Cost recovery for fines, warrants, etc – per hour per person	\$120
Liquor license transfer inspection fee	\$120
Permit standby fee if required	
Inspector/Marshal – per hour	\$120
Vehicle – per hour	\$250
Fire Operations Personnel – per hour	\$94